
 

 
 

 
 

Monday, 3 February • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 4 February • Attended a meeting to assess and make recommendations of the candidates for 
the role of Independent Members of the Council’s Audit & Risk Committee, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 8 February • Attended the ‘Jazz in the Park’ Concert, Koster Reserve, Trinity Gardens. 

Monday, 10 February • Presided over a meeting of the Audit & Risk Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Thursday, 13 February • Participated in a Mainstreet SA Committee meeting. 

Sunday, 16 February • Attended an on-site meeting with a resident, St Peters. 

Monday, 17 February  • Attended a meeting with a resident, Adelaide. 

Tuesday, 18 February  • Presided over a meeting of the Business & Economic Development Advisory 
Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 20 February • Attended a dinner with the Chief Executive Officer and Mr Theo Maras AM, 
Ambrosini’s Restaurant, Norwood. 

Saturday, 22 February • Attended the Norwood Greek Festival, Greek Orthodox Parish of Prophet Elias for 
Norwood and the Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Monday, 24 February • Attended the Elected Member Portal Launch and Training, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 25 February  • Attended a meeting with Ms Cressida O’Hanlon MP, Member for Dunstan, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 27 February • Attended the Australian Citizens of the Year Awards, Government House, Adelaide. 

Friday, 28 February  • Attended the Adelaide Fringe Exhibition Opening, St Peters Town Hall Complex, St 
Peters. 

  
 

Mayor’s Activity Report 
 
For period 3 February 2025 – 28 February 2025 
 
 


